Parameter Condition Min Max Unit
Operating.Temperature Top -40 +85
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 +85
Lead Soldering
Temperature/Time
Tsld - 240/10 /S
Optical Return Loss PC connector 14 - dB
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit

3
Bi-Di Transceiver Module Information
Mec hanic al Outline  Ordering information
PT8***: Bi-Di Transceiver Module
PT8
Transmitter Device:
    3: 1310nm FP-LD
    4: 1310nm DFB-LD
    5: 1550nm FP-LD
    6: 1550nm DFB-LD
Module structure:
  1: LD Module + PIN (Dual Wavelength)
  2: LD Module + PIN (Single Wavelength)
  3: LD Module + PIN + TIA (Dual wavelength)
  4: LD Module + PIN + TIA (Single wavelength)
  5: LD Module + PIN + TIA +Post Amp (Dual wavelength)
  6: LD Module + Driver + PIN + TIA + Post Amp. (Single wavelength)
Package Style:
  1: 1X9 Single Pigtail
  2: 1X9 Single SC Receptacle
  3: 2X9 Single Pigtail
  4: 2X9 Single SC Receptacle
  5: 2X10 Single Pigtail
  6: 2X10 Single SC Receptacle
  7: 2X10 Single LC Receptacle
  8: 2X5 Single Pigtail
  9: 2X5 Single SC Receptacle
  0: 2X5 Single LC Receptacle
Typical Data Rate
2: 52 Mb/s
3: 155 Mb/s
4: 622 Mb/s
5: 1200 Mb/s
6: 2500 Mb/s
Working Condition:
1 5V 0 ~ 70
2 5V -40 ~ +85
3 3.3V 0 ~ 70
4 3.3V -40 ~ +85
Output power:
1: -15~- 8 dBm (Transceiver),100 ~ 400 W (Diplexer)
2: - 5~0 dBm (Transceiver),400 ~ 1000 W (Diplexer)
3: - 3~+ 2 dBm (Transceiver),1000 W~ (Diplexer)
Connector or Receptacle
  FC: single FC Adapter
  ST: single ST Adapter
  SC: single SC Adapter
  00: pigtail without Connector